Adhoc service of the pressetext news agency

Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

publication: 06.03.2017 18:45

source: http://adhoc.pressetext.com/news/1488822300912

keywords: PORR AG / Stock exchange / Economy

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

PORR AG: PORR reaches agreement on takeover of Heijmans Oevermann GmbH in Germany

Vienna (pta033/06.03.2017/18:45) - 06 March 2017. PORR AG has reached an agreement on the takeover of Heijmans Oevermann GmbH with its registered seat in Münster, Germany. The company, with its seven branch offices and around 700 employees, operates predominantly in the North-Rhine Westphalia region, Hesse, Lower Saxony, Berlin, Brandenburg, Saxony and Saxony-Anhalt, primarily in traffic construction and building construction, and also has stakes in six asphalt mix plants. In 2016 Heijmans Oevermann GmbH generated revenue of around EUR 215m. The construction company should be incorporated into the PORR Group as a wholly owned subsidiary of PORR Deutschland GmbH. The purchase price will be around EUR 60m. The transaction is subject to the approval of the responsible competition authorities.

Contact:

Sandra C. Bauer

Head of Corporate Communications | Corporate Spokesperson

PORR AG

T. +43 (0)50 626-3338

M. +43 (0)664 626-3338

sandra.bauer@porr.at

porr-group.com

PORR AG emitter:

Absberggasse 47 1100 Wien

contact person: Dir. Prok. Rolf Petersen

phone: +43 50626-1199 rolf.petersen@porr.at e-mail: website: www.porr-group.com

AT0000609607 (share), AT0000A19Y28 (bond), AT0000A19Y36 (bond), DE000A1HSNV2 (bond), XS1555774014 (bond) ISIN(s):

official trade in Vienna; basic board in Frankfurt stock exchanges:

News transmitted by pressetext.adhoc. The emitter is responsible for the content.

